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NOTIFICATION
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Tentative Examination Calendar (2025-26)

Even Semestet

Sl. No. Activities Date
1. Commencement of Classes for all batches 09.02.2026

2. Academic Enrolment Process by the Concerned Department 09.02.2026 — 13.02.2026

3. Quiz / Oral (Viva) (Q/A) for GE, MDC, SEC, AEC, Vocational & 09.03.2026 — 14.03.2026
VAC type Subjects.

4. First Declaration of Students' Attendance Reports & Continuous 16.03.2026 — 20.03.2026
Assessments (CA-1)

5. Tentative date of Commencement of Mid Semester Assessment 24.03.2026 — 08.04.2026
(MSA)

6. MCQ / Response Type Questions for GE, MDC, SEC, AEC, 16.04.2026 — 22.04.2026
Vocational & VAC type Subjects

7. Second Declaration of Students' Attendance Reports & Continuous 04.05.2026 — 08.05.2026
Assessments (CA-2)

8. Submission Home Assignment / Written Project for GE, MDC, 18.05.2026 — 22.05.2026
SEC, AEC, Vocational & VAC type Subjects

9. Viva-Voce /Oral of Home Assignment / Written Project 01.06.2026 — 05.06.2026

10. Third Declaration of Students' Attendance Reports & Continuous 01.06.2026
Assessments (CA-3)

11. Issue of Admit Cards to eligible students through respective 05.06.2026
departments for all batches

12. Practical or Sessional Assessment for Existing Batches 10.06.2026 — 23.06.2026

13. End Semester Assessment 30.06.2026 — 11.07.2026

This Academic Calendar has been issued with the prior approval of Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor.

Copy to:
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PA to VC for kind information to Hon’ble VC, TIUT.

PA to Dean (Acad.) for kind information to Dean of Acad. Affairs.
All concerned Dean / Dean (i/c) for kind information.

Director, IQAC for kind information.

All concerned HoDs/ In-Charges for kind information.

Registrar (i/c) for kind information.

In-Charge, University official Website for upload it on website.
Notice Board.

Guard File.

City Office:
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Day to Day Academic & Examination Calendar (2026)

For Even Semester

Sl Month Date Day Status
No
1 February 9 Monday Teaching Day / Academic Enrollment process (Even semesters) for all departments
2 February 10 Tuesday Teaching Day / Academic Enrollment process (Even semesters) for all departments
3 February 11 Wednesday Teaching Day / Academic Enrollment process (Even semesters) for all departments
4 February 12 Thursday Teaching Day / Academic Enrollment process (Even semestets) for all departments
5 February 13 Friday Teaching Day / Academic Enrollment process (Even semesters) for all departments
6 February 14 Saturday Teaching Day
7 February 15 Sunday Weekly Off
8 February 16 Monday Teaching Day
9 February 17 Tuesday Teaching Day
10 February 18 Wednesday Teaching Day
11 February 19 Thursday Teaching Day
12 February 20 Friday Teaching Day
13 February 21 Saturday Teaching Day
14 February 22 Sunday Weekly Off
15 February 23 Monday Teaching Day
16 February 24 Tuesday Teaching Day
17 February 25 Wednesday Teaching Day
18 February 26 Thursday Teaching Day
19 February 27 Friday Teaching Day
20 February 28 Saturday Teaching Day
21 March 1 Sunday Weekly Off
22 March 2 Monday Teaching Day
23 March 3 Tuesday Teaching Day
24 Match 4 Wednesday Holi / Dol Yatra (Holiday)
25 March 5 Thursday Teaching Day
26 March 6 Friday Teaching Day
27 March 7 Saturday Teaching Day
28 March 8 Sunday Weekly Off
29 March 9 Monday Teaching Day
30 March 10 Tuesday Teaching Day
31 March 11 Wednesday Teaching Day
32 March 12 Thursday Teaching Day
33 March 13 Friday Teaching Day
34 March 14 Saturday Teaching Day
35 March 15 Sunday Weekly Off
36 March 16 Monday Teaching Day/ First Declaration of Attendance & CA
37 March 17 Tuesday Teaching Day
38 March 18 Wednesday Teaching Day
39 March 19 Thursday Teaching Day
40 March 20 Friday Teaching Day
41 Match 21 Saturday Eid-Ul-Fitr (Holiday)
42 March 22 Sunday Weekly Off
43 Match 23 Monday Teaching Day
44 March 24 Tuesday Teaching Day / Conduct of Mid- Semester Assessments for all batches (Even Semester)
45 March 25 Wednesday Teaching Day / Conduct of Mid- Semester Assessments for all batches (Even Semester)
46 March 26 Thursday Ram Navami (Holiday)
47 March 27 Friday Teaching Day / Conduct of Mid- Semester Assessments for all batches (Even Semester)
48 March 28 Saturday Teaching Day / Conduct of Mid- Semester Assessments for all batches (Even Semester)
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49 Match 29 Sunday Weekly Off

50 March 30 Monday Teaching Day / Conduct of Mid- Semester Assessments for all batches (Even Semester)
51 Match 31 Tuesday Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday)

52 April 1 Wednesday Teaching Day / Conduct of Mid- Semester Assessments for all batches (Even Semester)
53 April 2 Thursday Teaching Day / Conduct of Mid- Semester Assessments for all batches (Even Semester)
54 April 3 Friday Good Friday (Holiday)

55 April 4 Saturday Teaching Day / Conduct of Mid- Semester Assessments for all batches (Even Semester)
56 April 5 Sunday Weekly Off

57 April 6 Monday Teaching Day / Conduct of Mid- Semester Assessments for all batches (Even Semester)
58 April 7 Tuesday Teaching Day / Conduct of Mid- Semester Assessments for all batches (Even Semester)
59 April 8 Wednesday Teaching Day / Conduct of Mid- Semester Assessments for all batches (Even Semester)
60 April 9 Thursday Teaching Day

61 April 10 Friday Teaching Day

62 April 11 Saturday Teaching Day

63 April 12 Sunday Weekly Off

64 April 13 Monday Teaching Day

65 April 14 Tuesday Biju (Holiday)

66 April 15 Wednesday Bengali New Year (Holiday)

67 April 16 Thursday Teaching Day

68 April 17 Friday Teaching Day

69 April 18 Saturday Teaching Day

70 April 19 Sunday Weekly Off

71 April 20 Monday Teaching Day

72 April 21 Tuesday Gadia Puja (Holiday)

73 April 22 Wednesday Teaching Day

74 April 23 Thursday Teaching Day

75 April 24 Friday Teaching Day

76 April 25 Saturday Teaching Day

77 April 26 Sunday Weekly Off

78 April 27 Monday Teaching Day

79 April 28 Tuesday Teaching Day

80 April 29 Wednesday Teaching Day

81 April 30 Thursday Teaching Day

82 May 1 Friday May Day / Buddha Purnima (Holiday)

83 May 2 Saturday Teaching Day

84 May 3 Sunday Weekly Off

85 May 4 Monday Teaching Day/Second Declaration of Attendance & CA

86 May 5 Tuesday Teaching Day

87 May 6 Wednesday Teaching Day

88 May 7 Thursday Teaching Day

89 May 8 Friday Teaching Day

90 May 9 Saturday Rabindranath Tagore Jayanti (Holiday)

91 May 10 Sunday Weekly Off

92 May 11 Monday Teaching Day

93 May 12 Tuesday Teaching Day

94 May 13 Wednesday Teaching Day

95 May 14 Thursday Teaching Day / University Foundation Day

96 May 15 Friday Teaching Day

97 May 16 Saturday Teaching Day

98 May 17 Sunday Weekly Off
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99 May 18 Monday Teaching Day

100 May 19 Tuesday Teaching Day

101 May 20 Wednesday Teaching Day / Publication of Practical Exam Schedule

102 May 21 Thursday Teaching Day

103 May 22 Friday Teaching Day

104 May 23 Saturday Teaching Day

105 May 24 Sunday Weekly Off

106 May 25 Monday Teaching Day

107 May 26 Tuesday Teaching Day

108 May 27 Wednesday Bakrid / Eid-Ul-Adha (Holiday)

109 May 28 Thursday Teaching Day

110 May 29 Friday Teaching Day

111 May 30 Saturday Teaching Day

112 May 31 Sunday Weekly Off

113 June 1 Monday Teaching Day/ Third Declaration of Attendance & CA

114 June 2 Tuesday Teaching Day

115 June 3 Wednesday Teaching Day

116 June 4 Thursday Teaching Day

117 June 5 Friday Teaching Day/ Issue of Admit Cards

118 June 6 Saturday Teaching Day

119 June 7 Sunday Weekly Off

120 June 8 Monday Teaching Day

121 June 9 Tuesday Teaching Day

122 June 10 Wednesday Teaching Day / Conduct of Practical or Sessional Assessments for all batches (Even Semester)
123 June 11 Thursday Teaching Day / Conduct of Practical or Sessional Assessments for all batches (Even Semester)
124 June 12 Friday Teaching Day / Conduct of Practical or Sessional Assessments for all batches (Even Semester)
125 June 13 Saturday Teaching Day / Conduct of Practical or Sessional Assessments for all batches (Even Semester)
126 June 14 Sunday Weekly Off

127 June 15 Monday Teaching Day / Conduct of Practical or Sessional Assessments for all batches (Even Semester)
128 June 16 Tuesday Teaching Day / Conduct of Practical or Sessional Assessments for all batches (Even Semester)
129 June 17 Wednesday Teaching Day / Conduct of Practical or Sessional Assessments for all batches (Even Semester)
130 June 18 Thursday Teaching Day / Conduct of Practical or Sessional Assessments for all batches (Even Semester)
131 June 19 Friday Teaching Day / Conduct of Practical or Sessional Assessments for all batches (Even Semester)
132 June 20 Saturday Teaching Day / Conduct of Practical or Sessional Assessments for all batches (Even Semester)
133 June 21 Sunday Weekly Off

134 June 22 Monday Teaching Day / Conduct of Practical or Sessional Assessments for all batches (Even Semester)
135 June 23 Tuesday Teaching Day / Conduct of Practical or Sessional Assessments for all batches (Even Semester)
136 June 24 Wednesday Teaching Day

137 June 25 Thursday Teaching Day

138 June 26 Friday Muharram (Holiday)

139 June 27 Saturday Teaching Day

140 June 28 Sunday Weekly Off

141 June 29 Monday Teaching Day

142 June 30 Tuesday End Semester Assessments of all Batches (Even Semester)

143 July 1 Wednesday End Semester Assessments of all Batches (Even Semester)

144 July 2 Thursday End Semester Assessments of all Batches (Even Semester)

145 July 3 Friday End Semester Assessments of all Batches (Even Semester)

146 July 4 Saturday End Semester Assessments of all Batches (Even Semester)
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147 July 5 Sunday Weekly Off

148 July 6 Monday End Semester Assessments of all Batches (Even Semester)
149 July 7 Tuesday End Semester Assessments of all Batches (Even Semester)
150 July 8 Wednesday End Semester Assessments of all Batches (Even Semester)
151 July ? Thursday End Semester Assessments of all Batches (Even Semester)
152 July 10 Friday End Semester Assessments of all Batches (Even Semester)
153 July 11 Saturday End Semester Assessments of all Batches (Even Semester)

*Note:

In each semester, classes are to be engaged for 90 teaching days or for 450 hours. It shall be the responsibility of the Dean
of Academic Affairs/HoDs to ensure that any deficiency in this shall be made good either by conducting classes on
holidays/Saturdays or engaging extra classes on working days so that the minimum teaching hours shall be completed. If
any of the dates prescribed in the calendar happens to be a holiday, the next working day shall be the prescribed date for

the academic event noted against it. If any changes will be made regarding the dates for any reason, it will be notified

accordingly.

*Important Instructions:

1.
2.
3.

b

8.
9.
11.

Continuous Assessment (CA) to be done by the faculty member concerned conducting a course.

The weights of different sub-components of CA are as mentioned in Examinations Guidelines.

The Assignments / Projects / Class Tests / Quiz etc., can be organized in written form or through the Learning
Management Software of the University and is left with the choice of the Teacher concerned.

The Continuous Assessments shall be completed within the semester according to the Academic calendar.

Concerned Faculty shall show evaluated answer papers/documents of class tests/assienments/projects etc. to the

students within 2 weeks from the date of such assessments and discuss corrective measures. Any changes in marks to be
recorded in proper manner.

Head of the Departments shall ensure all students undergo Continuous Assessments, and if required shall take corrective
measures.
For each type of Continuous Assessment, student shall sign on attendance sheet provided for such assessment per
subject. The marks obtained by students to be recorded at the University portal within the prescribed time by respective
faculty/evaluator.
The Mid-Semester Assessments & End Semester Assessment will be only for theory subjects.
The mode of Mid-Semester Assessments & End Semester Assessment will be written examination.

Practical exams will be conducted jointly by external and internal examiners. For each and every Practical

subject/ component, the Teacher teaching the subject or assigned for taking the practical classes has to submit the question
paper on the total weight of Final End-semester assessment on the Experiment/job component to the CoE through the
Head of the Department/In-Chatge.
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